DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=3 2024-1010788

08/07/2024 01:48 PM

TOIYABE TITLE

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E05

APN: 1219-26-001-012

**RPTT: 0.00** 

Escrow No.: TTL-24-5574 When recorded return to:

Kimberly Sciarrotta

1015 Arbor Rd.

Carson City, NV 89701

Mail Tax Statement to:

Grantee same as above

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Alex Sciarrotta, Spouse to the Grantee Herein

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to *Kimberly Sciarrotta, a married woman as her sole and separate property* 

All that real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining

Signature continues on Page 2.

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed cont'd. Escrow No. TTL-24-5574 Page Two

Witness my hand(s) this 5th day of AMMSt., 2024.

Alex Sciarrotta

STATE OF UCYANA
COUNTY OF LURSON CITY

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 5<sup>th</sup> day of 4000th, 2024, by Alex Sciarrotta.

NOTARY PUBLIC

M. BOWLEN
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 20-5990-05 - Expires November 13, 2024

## Exhibit "A"

## PARCEL 1:

Lot 11, in Block A, as set forth on Amended Record of Survey for Jerald R. Jackson field for record with the Douglas County Recorder on May 31, 2001 in Book 0501, Page 9960 as Document No. 515523, said lands previously described as Lot 8 in Block A as set forth on that certain Final Map PDA 97-001 for JACKSON CREEK RANCH ESTATES, a Planned unit Development recorded February 23, 1998 in Book 298, Page 4120 as Document No. 433187.

## PARCEL 2:

All roadway easements as set forth in Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed executed by Jerald R. Jackson Trustee and Irene M. Windholz, Trustee and filed for record with Douglas County Recorder on May 31, 2001 in Book 0501, Page 9961 as Document No. 0515524 and being further depicted on the Amended Record of Survey for Jerald R. Jackson filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on May 31, 2001 in Book 0501, Page 9960 as Document No. 515523.

STATE OF NEVADA	^
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM  1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1219-26-001-012	
b) d)	\ \
2. Type of Property: a) □ Vacant Land b) □ Sgl. Fam. Residence c) □ Condo/twnhse d) □ 2-4 Plex e) □ Apt. Bldg. f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l g) □ Agricultural h) □ Mobile Home □ Other:	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY  Document/Instrument No.:  Book Page  Date of Recording:,
2 a Total Value/Sala Brigg of Brangety	Notes: \$0.00
<ul><li>3. a. Total Value/Sale Price of Property:</li><li>b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)</li></ul>	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$0.00
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$0.00
4. IF EXEMPTION CLAIMED:	<
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section	on: #5
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Husband deedi	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage Being Transferred: 100.	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalt that the information provided is correct to the best of the documentation if called upon to substantiate the information disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determinate the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to and severally liable for any additional amount owed.  Signature:	neir information and belief, and can be supported by on provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the tion of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% o NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly  Capacity: Escrow Officer
Signature	Capacity:
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	UYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
	rint Name: Kimberly Sciarrotta
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	ddress: 1015 Arbor Rd.
	Carson City
State: <u>NV Zip: 89701</u> S	tate: NV Zip: 89701
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Requesting Recording (Recording (Recordi	uired if not seller or buyer)
Print Name: Toiyabe Title, LLC	Esc. #: TTL-24-5574
Address: 1625 Nevada 88, Suite 407	
City Minden State: NV	Zip: 89423

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Escrow No.: TTL-24-5574